

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Employment, J&K.

38-A Samunder Bagh Exchange, Road Srinagar. Ph.No. 0194-2486827 Fax. 0194-2475289 (Website: www.jakemp.nicin) Employment Complex, Shanti Nagar Tophsherkhania Jammu. Ph. No. 0191- 2950377 Fax. 0191-2950377 Eamail. <u>diremp222@gmail.com</u>, diremp-jk@nic.in

**Subject:- Transfers and Postings.** 

ORDER NO: 18 -ED of 2023
DATED: 28 .04.2023

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- Mr. Ashish Kumar Thappa, Junior Scale Stenographer, DE&CC, Samba is transferred and posted as Junior Scale Stenographer in the Directorate of Employment against an available vacancy.
- 2. Ms. Urmila Devi (RBA), Junior Assistant in the Directorate of Employment is transferred and posted as Junior Assistant in DE&CC, Kathua against an available vacancy.
- Mr. Ramveer Singh, Junior Assistant, DE&CC, Reasi is transferred and posted as Junior Assistant in the Directorate of Employment. He shall draw his salary against vacant post of Senior Assistant.
- 4. Ms. Gulshan Bano, Jamadar-I, DE&CC, Bandipora is transfeered and posted as Jamadar-I in the Joint Directorate of Employment, Kashmir against an available vacancy.
- 5. Mr. Rahul Sharma (ALC/IB), MTS, DE&CC, Reasi is transferred and posted as MTS in the Directorate of Employment against an available vacancy. He shall report in the personal section of Administrative Secretary (L&E) for further duties till further orders.

No: Diremp/Estt/T-21/163-77

Copy for information to:-

1. Joint Director Employment, Jammu/ Kashmir.

2. Deputy Director Employment (Central), Directorate of Employment, J&K.

3. Deputy/ Assistant Director Employment, District Employment & Counselling Centre, Kathua/Samba/ Reasi/ Bandipora.

4. Deputy Director (P&S), Directorate of Employment, J&K.

- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Labour and Employment Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/ Jammu for information of Secretary.
- 6. Concerned officials for immediate compliance.
- 7. Office Order/PF file.